

01 HAR 20 PM 12: 50

SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

STATE OF FLORIDA

Enclosed, fine Ninety Dollars (\$90.00) for registration fee and copy of certificate.

400003830524 03/12/01--01070--010 ******90.00 ******87.50

lack Cur

400QA

Please return registered articles of Incorporation to :

Emanuel S.Palmer P.O. Box 17283 Plantation. FL.33318 Ph.# (954) 321-0049



FILED 01 MAR 20 PH 12: 51 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

March 15, 2001

EMANUEL S. PALMER PO BOX 17283 PLANTATION, FL 33318-7283

SUBJECT: MARANATHA CHURCH OF THE UNITED BRETHEREN IN CHRIST CORPORATION Ref. Number: W01000005875

We have received your document for MARANATHA CHURCH OF THE UNITED BRETHEREN IN CHRIST CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$90.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The articles of incorporation of a nonprofit corporation must be prepared in compliance with section 617.0202, Florida Statutes. Please refer to that section of the law for assistance.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6933.

Dale White Document Specialist

Letter Number: 301A00015830

ATIN: MS. DALE WHITE, PLEASE REFUE.

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

MARANATHA CHURCH OF THE UNITED BRETHEREN IN CHRIST CORPORATION AHASSEE FLORIDA

FILED

01 MAR 20 PH 12: 51

SECRETARY OF STATE

The Undersigned subscriber of these Articles of Incorporation, each natural person competent to contract, hereby associates themselves together to form a corporation, non-profit corporation under the general laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE 1. NAME

MARANATHA CHURCH OF THE UNITED BRETHEREN IN CHRIST CORPORATION

ARTICLE 11. NATURE OF BUSINESS

The general nature of the business and the objectives and purposes of the business transacted and carried on,or to do any and all of the things hereafter mentioned, as fully as to the same extent that natural persons might, or could do, namely:

1.To worship God in spirit and in truth.To minister to the sick and to the healthy.

2. To improve the quality of life for the lost soul. To bring people closerto God. To let people know that there is a hell to avoid and a heaven to gain.3. To apply the great commission.

"Go ye therefore, and teach all nations, baptizing them in the name of the father, and of the son, and of the Holy Ghost: Teaching them to observe all things whatsoever I have command you: And Io, I am with you always, even unto the end of the world."

......

4. to perform what is expected of a church and all the duties of a church, and to preach the word of God globally.

ARTICLE 111. AR CIELE THE NOT APPLICANCE in power with a per the state of the s booke and fer at of Directors.

- 3 DYs and a second of Duppers

ARTICLE 1V. ARTICLE IN NOT APPLICAPLE ... LAND STATE A CONTRACT OF POINT AND A CONTRACT

ARTICLE V. TERMS OF EXISTENCE

The corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE V1. ADDRESS

The initial post office address of the principal office of the corporation in the State

of Florida is as follows:

3800 W.Commercial Blvd. Tamarac, Broward County, Florida. The Board of Directors may from time to time move the principal office to any other address in Florida.

÷

ARTICLE V11. DIRECTORS

The corporation shall have four (4) directors initially. The number of directors may be increased or decreased from time to time, by by-laws adopted by the *member* but shall never be less than four (4).

ARTICLE V111. INITIAL OFFICERS AND DIRECTORS

The names and post addresses of the members of the first Board of Directors, the President, Vice President, are as follows:

OFFICERS	NAMES	ADDRESS
Director & President	Jasper Green	960 N.W.8 ST. Apt.307 Miami. FL.33172
Director & Vice President	Calvin Rattray	6502 N.W. 16 CT. Margate, FL. 33063
Director & Vice President	Joy France	3110 N.W.88 Ave. Apt.209 Sunrise, FL.33351
Director & Vice President	Claudette Rattray	6502 N.W. 16 CT Margate, FL. 33063

ARTICLE 1X. SUBSCRIBERS

NAME	ADDRESS	
Jasper Green	960 N.W. 8 ST.Apt 307 Miami. FL,33172	
Calvin Rattray	6502 N.W. 16 CT. Margate. FL.33063	
Claudette Rattray	6502 N.W. 16 CT. Margate, FL.33063	
Joy France	3110 N.W.88 Ave.Ap Sunrise,FL.33351.	t 209
THE ABOVE	DIRECTORS (RE ETECTED, OR APPOINTIES
IN THE byla.	oll.	

ARTICLE X. AMENDMENT

These Articles of Incorporation may be amended in the manner provided by law.

Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors. E. A CH 6D ARD MEMBARE ANSHALL SE approved by the Board of Directors. E. A CH 6D ARD MEMBARE ANSHALL SE approved by TWO THIALS OF THE CHARCH MEMBER FOR ONE YEAR. AND APPONICAD CYCAN YEAR AFTER. Jasper Green Strange Claudette Rattray Joy France sworn to and subscribed before me this II day of February, 2001 CYNTHIA V DENNIS CYNTHIA V DENNIS Notary Public

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF FLORIDA My Commission Expires May 25, 2002 Comm. No. CC 744931

State of Florida at Large

My commission expires:

CERTIFICATE AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

OF REGISTERED AGENT

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTERED AGENT

OF

sec in and

MARANATHA CHURCH OF THE UNITED BRETHEREN IN CHRIST CORPORATION

Persuant to Florida Statues 48.091 and 607.034, the following is submitted:

The above corporation, desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida with its registered office as indicated in the article of corporation at: 3800 W. Commercial Blvd. Tamarac, FL.33309. located at the aforesaid address, as its Registered Agent to accept service of process within this state.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept to act in this capacity, and agree to comply with the provisions of Florida Law in keeping open said office.

Joy France Registered Agent.

FILED 01 MAR 20 PN 12: 51 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE FLORIDA